

Port Jefferson Country Club

44 Fairway Drive Port Jefferson, NY 11777 631-828-5029

2024 Outing Contract

In consideration of Port Jefferson Country Club hosting the undersigned's outing at its facilities for the purpose intended, agrees to the terms set forth below: The minimum payment will be for 72 players. The time of event will be 10:00am. The event will be held on a Monday. Any variations to these items must be approved by the Port Jefferson Country Club General Manager. Name of Event: Date of Event: Time of Event: Outing Sponsor:_____ Contact Person: Daytime Phone_____ Mobile Phone: E-Mail: Fax Expected Number of Golfers Tax Exempt Status/Number:______(Tax will be applied if number is not listed) 1. Price per person: Includes golf, cart fee and use of driving range. 72-108 players \$110.00 per player 109-144 players \$100.00 per player 2. A deposit of \$2,500 must be made when booking the event, said deposit to be applied to the final billing. Please note that your date is not confirmed until the Port Jefferson Country Club receives your deposit. Event postponement or cancellation is subject to paragraph 9. If a booked outing is not held for any reason, except where the Village of Port Jefferson may have to postpone or cancel said outing, you agree that the Village of Port Jefferson will retain the deposit as liquidated damages. You agree to pay the rate of the minimum number of players that attend as stated in section 1if under 72 players. 3. Locker Room (Optional): \$100 fee for locker room services, before and after the round of golf for all golfers. 4.

a. Accept (\$100) (Initial) Decline (Initial)

- 5. You agree to pay the final cost of the outing by check or credit card on the day of the outing. Please make check payable to the "Incorporated Village of Port Jefferson".
- 6. Outing sponsor, for itself and on behalf of its guests, agrees to indemnify and save the Incorporated Village of Port Jefferson, its Board of Trustees, residents, agents, and employees harmless for any claims, liabilities, losses, demands and/or actions, whether for personal injury, death, property damage or otherwise, arising from or resulting from the outing that is the subject of this contract and further agrees to defend the Incorporated Village of Port Jefferson, its Board of Trustees, residents, agents and employees from all such claims, liabilities, losses, demands and/or actions, whether for personal injury, death, property damage or otherwise, arising from or resulting that is the subject of this contract, specific agents and employees from all such claims, liabilities, losses, demands and/or actions, whether for personal injury, death, property damage or otherwise, arising from or resulting the outing that is the subject of this contract, including attorney's fees and expenses, incurred by reason thereof.

Continued on page 2.



- 7. All persons attending the outing must adhere to the rules and regulations of the Port Jefferson Country Club, and the Outing Sponsor shall be responsible for the behavior of its guests. *No food or beverage purchased outside of the Country Club is permitted on the Country Club property.*
 - a. All golf participants are required to dress in suitable golf apparel, which includes collared shirts that must be tucked in at all times. Caps must be worn with the brim facing forward. The use of metal spikes is strictly prohibited on the golf course
 - b. This contract does not include catering expenses. Catering arrangements must be made pursuant to a separate contact with our on-site caterers, The Waterview at Port Jefferson Country Club.
- 8. Outing Rain Policy:

The Outing Sponsor may request a postponement of an outing event if inclement weather conditions exist or are expected on the date of the event. The postponement request will be considered by the Village and approval of the request will not be unreasonably withheld.

If the postponement request is made and approved prior to 12:00 P.M. on the Saturday before the event, the person or entity hosting the event shall be entitled to a full credit to be applied towards a rescheduled event for the adjourned date of the event (rain date) but in no event shall such person or entity be entitled to a refund of any monies so paid or to be paid.

9. This contract constitutes the entire agreement between the parties and may not be modified except by a written modification agreement signed by all parties prior to the effective date of such modification.

Please sign and return to: Danielle Condia, Membership Office Port Jefferson Country Club 44 Fairway Drive Port Jefferson NY 11777 Dcondia@portjeff.com	
Incorporated Village of Port Jefferson	Outing Name:
By:	By:
Title:	Title:
Signature:	Signature:
Date:	Date: